# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2966867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RALPH G. DACEY JR.	03/28/2014
GREGORY J. DELLA ROCCA	01/14/2014
COLIN P. DERDEYN	12/23/2013
JOSHUA L. DOWLING	12/20/2013
ELEANOR V. GOODALL	12/20/2013
RODERICK A. HYDE	12/20/2013
MURIEL Y. ISHIKAWA	12/30/2013
JORDIN T. KARE	01/30/2014
ERIC C. LEUTHARDT	12/23/2013
NATHAN P. MYHRVOLD	12/23/2013
MICHAEL A. SMITH	05/05/2014
LOWELL L. WOOD JR.	03/30/2014
VICTORIA Y.H. WOOD	12/30/2013
GREGORY J. ZIPFEL	01/02/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEARETE LLC
Street Address:	11235 SE 6TH STREET, SUITE 200
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14100982

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (425)679-0566

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 425-283-4785

Email: danam@intvenls.com

Correspondent Name: SEARETE LLC

PATENT

502920269 REEL: 033456 FRAME: 0599

Address Line 1: 1123	ddress Line 1: 11235 SE 6TH STREET, SUITE 200	
Address Line 4: BELI	LEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0307-004-001J-C1C001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN L. MALASKA	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen L. Malaska/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014	
Total Attachments: 15		
source=assgt-joint-post_Searete#page1.tif		
source=assgt-joint-post_Searete#page2.tif		
source=assgt-joint-post_Searete#page3.tif		
source=assgt-joint-post_Searete#page4.tif		
source=assgt-joint-post_Searete#page5.tif		
source=assgt-joint-post_Searete#page6.tif		
source-assat_inint-nost_Searete#nage7 tif		

source=assgt-joint-post\_Searete#page3.tif
source=assgt-joint-post\_Searete#page4.tif
source=assgt-joint-post\_Searete#page5.tif
source=assgt-joint-post\_Searete#page6.tif
source=assgt-joint-post\_Searete#page7.tif
source=assgt-joint-post\_Searete#page8.tif
source=assgt-joint-post\_Searete#page9.tif
source=assgt-joint-post\_Searete#page10.tif
source=assgt-joint-post\_Searete#page11.tif
source=assgt-joint-post\_Searete#page12.tif
source=assgt-joint-post\_Searete#page13.tif
source=assgt-joint-post\_Searete#page14.tif
source=assgt-joint-post\_Searete#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 033456 FRAME: 0600

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Gregory J. Della Rocca, Colin P. Derdeyn, Joshua L. Dowling, Eleanor V. Goodall, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Michael A. Smith, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., Victoria Y. H. Wood, and Gregory J. Zipfel (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6 Edgewood Dr, St. Louis, MO 63124, 2417 Lacewood Dr, Columbia, MO 65201, 9878 Wild Deer Rd, St. Louis, MO 63124, 617 Locksley Pl, Webster Groves, MO 63119, 1908 32nd Ave S, Seattle, WA 98144, 9915 161st Ave NE, Redmond, WA 98052, 1185 Hillcrest Ave, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, 908 15th Ave E, Seattle, WA 98112, 6358 Pershing Ave, St. Louis, MO 63130, 11235 SE 6th St Ste 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, 3824 E Expedition Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050, 989 112th Ave NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, 1185 Hillcrest Ave, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, and 660 South Euclid Ave, Campus Box 8057, St. Louis, MO 63110, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MODULATING NEURAL ACTIVITY IN A LIMB," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 9, 2013, and assigned Application No. 14/100,982; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

Page 1 of 4

3/28/14	Rak GAm
Date	Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.
Date	Gregory J. Della Rocca
Date	Colin P. Derdeyn
Date	Joshua L. Dowling

Date	Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.
1/14/2014 Date	Gregory J. Della Rocca
Date	Colín P. Derdeyn
Date	Joshua L. Dowling

Date	Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.
Date	Gregory J. Della Rocca
12/23/13	CP Dog
Date	Colin P. Derdeyn
Date	Joshua L. Dowling

Date	Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.
Date	Gregory J. Della Rocca
Date	Colin P. Derdeyn
12/20/12	Melin Shirt
Date	Joshua L. Dowling

20 Dec 2013	Slooner O Soudan
Date	Eleanor V. Goodall
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	Michael A. Smith

Date	Eleanor V. Goodall
12/20/2013 Date	Roderyck a Gode Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	Michael A. Smith

Date	Eleanor V. Goodall
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
December 30, 2013 Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	Michael A. Smith

Date	Eleanor V. Goodall
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
30 Tay 2014 Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	Michael A. Smith

Date	Eleanor V. Goodall
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
[2(23)[3	
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	Michael A. Smith

Date	Eleanor V. Goodall
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
/2/23/13 Date	Nathan Myhrwold  Nathan P. Myhrwold
Date	Michael A. Smith

Date	Eleanor V. Goodall
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
5/5/14	Michael Smit
Date	Michael A. Smith

30 March	2014 Jone O. L. Wood, J.
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y. H. Wood
Date	Gregory J. Zinfel

Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
December 30, 2013 Date	Victoria Y. H. Wood
Date	Gregory J. Zipfel

Date		Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date		Victoria Y. H. Wood
Date	1/2/14	Gregory J. Zipfel